
               

 
                                                              

 
 

 
Dear Parents/ Carers, 
As we reach the end of the Autumn term here are some photo highlights of the last week… 

 

Christmas assemblies  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Christmas lunch  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Students receiving end of term prizes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Christmas Bingo 
Thank you to Mattie McCarthy, Joan Wilson and James Downie for organising a fantastic rerun of 
our Zoom Family Bingo evening last Thursday.  It was a great success! 
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Term starts again for students on Tuesday 4th January.  At the end of this term Mrs Taylor our 
Family Liaison Lead is leaving us to pursue her counselling studies.  I would like to thank her for 
the fantastic contribution she has made to the school.  We have appointed Mrs Palthe as our new 
SEN administrator.  Thank you to all the staff for all their hard work this term.  We hope that 
everyone has a happy and safe Christmas Break! 

 
 
  

                 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Paul Walsh: Headteacher 
 

2021-2022 Dates 
 
Annual Review Dates 

EHCP Annual review dates 2021 / 22 

Y11 w/c 24/1/22 & w/c 31/1/22 

Y10 w/c 31/1/22 & w/c 7/2/22 

Y9 w/c 14/3/22 & w/c 21/3/22 

Y8 w/c 25/4/22 & w/c 2/5/21 (BH 3/5/22) 

Y7 w/c 16/5/22 & w/c 23/5/22 

 
 

Autumn Term 2021 
Wed 1st Sep                     INSET 1  
Thu 2nd Sep                     Y7 Orientation Day  
Fri 3rd Sep                        Year 8-11 return to school at 9am 
Fri 22nd Oct                     Bank holiday in lieu of the    

  additional Diamond Jubilee bank holiday 
Mon 25th-29th Oct             HALF TERM 
Fri 26th/Mon 29th Nov        Late November Break 
Thurs 16th Dec                  End of term assemblies 
Fri 17th Dec                       End of term 1.30pm  
Spring Term 2022 
Mon 3rd Jan                 Bank Holiday 
Tue 4th Jan                        Students return to school at 9am 
Mon 14th -18th Feb            HALF TERM 
Monday 14th March          INSET 2  
Thurs 31st Mar                  End of term assemblies              
Fri 1st Apr                          Break up at 1.30pm 
Summer Term 2022 
Tue 19th Apr                       Students return to school at 9am 
Mon 2nd May                      May Bank holiday 
Mon 30th – 3rd Jun             HALF TERM 
Mon 18th Jul                       End of term assemblies 
Tue 19th Jul                        Break up at 1.30pm 
Wed 20th – Fri 22nd Jul      INSET 3/4/5 
 
 

 


